

<

ITEM NO.29

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 873 OF 2012

M/S KANORIA CHEMICALS & INDUSTRIES LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

WITH T.P.(C) NO. 1418 of 2012

(With office report)

T.P.(C) NO. 1466 of 2012

(With office report)

T.P.(C) NO. 1473 of 2012

(With office report)

Date: 10/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mrigank Prabhakar, Adv.

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Goel, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent No.2, in spite of the final chance granted on the last date, has failed to file counter affidavit till date. The request for further grant of time stands rejected.

Rest of the respondents are reported to be duly and properly served through dasti but none appeared.

Item No.29

-2-

No further steps are required.

The matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

		(M.A. SAYEED)
		REGISTRAR

rd