

ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 873 OF 2012

M/S KANORIA CHEMICALS & INDUSTRIES LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

WITH T.P.(C) NO. 1466 of 2012

(With apln. for stay and office report)

T.P.(C) NO. 1473 of 2012

(With appln. for stay and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 28948 of 2012

(With appln. for permission to file additional documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

IA Nos. 3-4 (appln. for impleadment and directions)

Date: 15/04/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

TP 873, SLP 28948

Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.

Mr. M. Prabhakar, Adv.

Ms. P. Kunwar, Adv.

Mr. Faraz Maqbool, Adv.

TP 1466, 1473

Mr. Marsook Bafaki, Adv. for

Mr. Nikhil Goel, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. H.P. Raval, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.

Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv.

Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP (C) No. 28948 of 2012:

According to Office Report dated 11.4.2014,
service is incomplete on respondent Nos. 3 and 4.
Advocate-on-record for the petitioner is directed

2

to take fresh steps for service on the unserved respondents.

Process is returnable in ten weeks.

Dasti, in addition to the ordinary process.

I.A. Nos. 3-4 of 2014 in SLP (C) No. 28948 of 2012:

Issue notice on I.A. Nos. 3-4 of 2014.

Dasti, in addition to the ordinary process.

List special leave petition along with transfer petitions on the returnable date.

(Pardeep Kumar)
AR-cum-PS

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master