

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.13 SECTION XVIA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 3/2015, I.A. 4/2015 in
Transfer Petition(s)(Civil)No(s). 873/2012
M/S KANORIA CHEMICALS & INDUSTRIES LTD
Petitioner(s)
VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
(for impleadment and office report)
Respondent(s)

Date : 08/02/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C. George, Adv.
Mr. Faraz Maqbool, Adv.
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Alok Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Abhayveer Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Somya Yadava, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Arjun Harkauli, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.

Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.
Mr. Shalinder Saini, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for petitioner submits that he has
instructions to withdraw the present transfer petition. The
transfer petition stands dismissed as withdrawn. Application, if any, also stands disposed of.

(USHA BHARDWAJ) (CHANDER BALA)
AR-CUM-PS COURT MASTER

Signed order is placed on the file.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (C) NO. 873 OF 2012
M/s Kanoria Chemicals & Industries Ltd. ...Petitioner

Versus
Union of India & Ors. ...Respondent

O R D E R

The learned counsel for petitioner submits that he
has instructions to withdraw the present transfer petition.
The transfer petition stands dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J.
(UDAY UMESH LALIT)

New Delhi,
February 08, 2016.